6.4.3

Institutional strategies for mobilization of funds and the optimal
utilization of resources:

lflg Name of Purchased Equipment Date Page No.
1. Circle centro Headphone 02/09/2024 02-03
2. calibration bill for SoM and concrete 22/10/2024 04-21
Laboratory

3. HP commercial Desktop PRO 285 G8 MT | 12/06/2024 | 22-28
RYZEN 3 5300G(4core

18 threads (4.4GHz |500 G' series Processor)
8GB DDR4 (Expandable upto 32 GB)
512GB M.2 PCle NVME SSD

WIN 11 SL PRELOADED

WIFI+BT

AMD RADEON VEGA 6 Graphics

TOWER + 85% SMPS | USB Combo | 3
Years Onsite Warranty

Ports & Slots: Serial Port | PCI | PCle Slots,
HDMI + VGA Ports |

USB 8 Ports (USB 3.0-2 Ports)
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TAX INVOICE

i

INVOICE DATE: 02-09-2024

Invoice No.: pn-;z.-.-zsnm
T

110,
[SANJEEVAN ENGINEERING AND

TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE

PANHALA,

GSTNO.: NA o
(or. ] - ! TOTAL

l@ ITEM DESCRIPTION ory | BASIC [ QUYXBASIC| crorgs | sesTox | R/OH §  apiount

- RATE RATE I

I 1 [Circle Concentro Headfone p— : 11,250.12

; 1' fear Warrenty 25 381.36 9,534.00 858.06 SS__Oa; ,

== : .' N R
| i ] - I

B , — |

5 ' 7

i ! | } :

| —T ==

! : i 1

[ & ST o 2| TOTALZ [0 o s 11,250.00;

]
TR i i — & W
o Ve oammus noaaal Lamy 18 dane ’ i

Frymest Terme- 0%, shuamce wrh PO and } Infinitel T

_'_'-2“_ 18y :"_‘i_i_‘i"\'f'. — — [ PERi) B B B

i::‘ e Tl o T Dime of Parchoes Proprictor

Ao A7 SerSomaerd et SuSned by i
| Vezmmemr !
| LR GO D T RO DERNIT COMPANIES }
: 53 " P o e - < = a2
j ke ;5Can Canom  wepn  zE@WRONcs ERPSON

Dig]ml' CATHED YOum wifate

\Scer

Vi  7.Va
HIRVISION (Eﬂ;;;a\gu D-Lim e

orothes




Photos of Lab
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PRIMNCIPAL
Sanjeevan Group Of 1nstitutions
(Degree Engg.), Somwarpeth, Panhala,
Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 201 (M.S.]




To 22-10-24
The Principal

Sanjeevan Group of Institutions
Subject : Calibration bill for SOM and Concrete Laboratory
Through : HOD Civil

Respected sir,

We have conducted the calibration and servicing of instruments from SAI
Industries, Kolhapur. Bill of details attached herewith. Kindly sanction the
bill amount of Rs.25,311/-(Twenty five thousand three hundred elevan) of
Sai industries.

Thanking you

{Q@f\

om fab Concrete Lab
Incharge Incharge
(515 Chexd ") CA-CThe KC)

Head of pepartment
Civil Engineening (F*‘-E:}’-‘?)W
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; Original Copy
_ 028 ™) TAX INVOICE
SALINDUSTRIES SAI INDUSTRIES.
s Plot No.586/4, A-3 Nr.Yash Metalics, Unit No.2 MIDC, Shiroli, Kolhapur-416122 ,:
GSTIN : 27ASZPB8529]122 '
Tel. : 9763456453 email : sandeep9763456453@gmail.com
|
| Invoice No. : 24-25/126 Reverse Charge : N
Date of Invoice : 15-10-2024 PO.NO- :
Place of Supply : Maharashtra (27) PO. DATE : 15-10-2024
Billed to : Shipped to :
SANJIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SANJIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
PANNALA PANNALA .:
* | GSTIN / UIN GSTIN / UIN
|
| S.N lDescription of Goods HSN;SAC‘ Qty.":Unit I| Price Amount(%)
' ; Code \
‘ 1. |UNIVERASL TESTING MACHINE40 T 1.00/ 7,500.00 7,500.00
CALIBRATION & SARVICING
| 2. |CTM 200 KN CALIBRATION AND SARVICING 1.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
| 3. |/ROCKWEEL TESTING MACHING SAVICING 1.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 |
4. | IMPACAT TESTING MACHINE -300 J SARVICING | 1.00 3,250.00 3,250.00
|
i
- i3
21,450.00
Add : CGST @ 9.00 % 1,930.50|
Add :@ SGST @ 9.00 % 1,930.50
Grand Total ¥ 25,311.00
| HSN/SAC Tax Rate Main Qty, UQC  Taxable Amt. CGST Amt. SGSTAmt. Total Tax
18% 4.00 21,450.00 1,930.50 1,930.50  3,861.00

' RupeesTwenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Eleven Only

Bank Details: IDBI BANK / BRANCH TOAP

A/C 0560102000008228 / IFSC IBKL0000560

Terms & Conditions
E.& O.E.

Receiver's Signature

. 1. Goods once sold will not be taken back.
2. Interest @ 18% p.a. will be charged if the payment
is not made with in the stipulated time.

| 3. Subject to 'Maharashtra’ Jurisdiction only.
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Date:-16/12/2024

To,
Principal,
SGI, Panhala.

Subject:- Maintenance of UTM in SOM Laboratory

Through:- HOD Civil Engineering

Respected Sir,

With reference to above mentioned subject we at Civil Engineering
Department request you to provide a Rs. 3,540 /-(Three thousand five
hundred fourty only) for General Maintenance (electronic panel) of
UTM. This will be required for Civil, Mechanical and Diploma students
for smooth conduction of practical’s.

Thanking you
Yours truly

Lab In charge
(Prof. S. S. Chavan)




_m TAX INVOICE

SAI INDUSTRIES SAI INDUSTRIES.

GSTIN : 27ASZPB8525312Z
Tel. : 9763456453 email : sandeep9763456453@gmail.com

Original Co;gy

%

[
|
| K‘Wf Plot N0.586/4, A-3 Nr.Yash Metalics, Unit No.2 MIDC, Shiroli, Kolhapur-416122
|
|
|

: Invoice No. : 162/2024-25 Reverse Charge : N
Date of Invoice : 04-12-2024 PO.NO- :
! Place of Supply : Maharashtra (27) PO. DATE : 04-12-2024
' Billed to : Shipped to :
' SANJIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING SANJIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
' PANNALA PANNALA
. | GSTIN / UIN : GSTIN / UIN
S.N | Description of Goods HSN/SAC Qty. | Unit Pricej, Amount( )
5 Code |
1. |UTM 40 T ELECTONIC PANEL REPAIRING 1.00{ Units 3,000.00 3,000.00
';
|
l
: 3,000.00
g Add : CGST @ 9.00 % 270.00
; Add : SGST @ 2.00 % 270.00
Grand Total ~ 3,540.00!
ﬂ_S_N__[_SAC Tax Rate Main Qty. UQC Taxable Amt. CGST Amt. SGST Amt. Total Tax f
18% 1.00 UNT  3,000.00  270.00  270.00 540.00 E
i
RupeesThree Thousand Five Hundred Forty Only
Bank Details: IDBI BANK / BRANCH TOAP
A/C 0560102000008228 / IFSC IBKL0000560
Terms & Conditions Receiver's Signature
E.& O.E.
1. Goods once sold will not be taken back.
2. Interest @ 18% p.a. will be charged if the payment for SAI INDUSTRIES.
is not made with in the stipulated time. g
3. Subject to 'Maharashtra' Jurisdiction only. %
Authorised Signatory
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Original Copy
€00 ) TAX INVOICE
| SA!INDUSTRIES SAI INDUSTRIES.
—Wmot No.586/4, A-3 Nr.Yash Metalics, Unit No.2 MIDC, Shiroli, Kolhapur-416122
GSTIN : 27ASZPB8529]127
Tel. : 8763456453 email : sandeep9763456453@gmail.com
. 1
Invoice No. . 24-25/126 Reverse Charge : N
Date of Invoice : 15-10-2024 | PO.NO- :
Place of Supply : Maharashtra (27) ‘ PO. DATE : 15-10-2024
‘ Billed to : ‘Shipped to:
SANJIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING | SANJIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
PANNALA | PANNALA i
. | GSTIN / UIN |GSTIN / UIN
I_
| S.N |Description of Goods HSN/SAC Qty. |Unit Price Amount(%)
i Code |
| 1. |UNIVERASL TESTING MACHINE 40 T .' 1.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
CALIBRATION & SARVICING -
2. |CTM 200 KN CALIBRATION AND SARVICING 1.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
3. ROCKWEEL TESTING MACHING SAVICING 1.00 3,200.00 3,200.00
4. IMPACAT TESTING MACHINE -300 J SARVICING 1.00 _ 3,250.00| 3,250.00 |
!
21,450.00
Add : CGST @ 9.00 % 1,930.50
Add : SGST @ 9.00 % 1,930.50
Grand Total ¥ 25,311.00
HSN/SAC Tax Rate Main Qty. UQC Taxable Amt. CGSTAmt SGST Amt. Total Tax
18% 4.00 21,450.00 1,930.50 1,930.50 3,861.00
RupeesTwenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Eleven Only
! U
Bank Details: IDBI BANK / BRANCH TOAP
| A/C 0560102000008228 / IFSC IBKLO000560
Terms & Conditions || Receiver's Signature
E.& O.E. |
1. Goods once sold will not be taken back. | £
2. Interest @ 18% p.a. will be charged if the payment forS USTRIES.
is not made with in the stipulated time.
3. Subject to ‘Maharashtra' Jurisdiction only. "
. Authori Signatory

]




SAI INDUSTRIES

SAI INDUSTRIES

Manufacture of all type job works

Works- Plot no 586/4 A-3, near mahalaxmi way bridg ,MIDC,shiroli, Tal:- Hatkanangle,

Dist:-Kplhapur M0O-9763456453,8421293580 EMAIL:- sandeep9763456453@gmail.com
CALIBATION CERTIFICATE OF UNIVARSAL TESTING MACHINE

CERTIFICATE NO:- SI/UT/007 Dure 05/01/2024

ISSUED TO :- SANJIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING , PANNALA

MACHINE MODEL : UTE 400KN MACHINE MAKE : FINE SPAVE MIRAJ . MACHINE . MACHINE 5R NO:-
Scale Range : 0-1000kn
Certified Range : 100kN — 1000kN  Calibration in Compression DATE 17/04/2024 ERROR RELATIVE
' REPETAB ERROR
; (91+92493+)/3 | IN% |
Detall Of Force Applied Std Observed Reading in REATIVE INDICATOR ERROR
Master Force in Temp (Division/Count) IN % FOR ESCH FORCE OF {9max - 9 min
Instrument Used KN 28°C | EACH SERIES
o 120° 2407
F1 F2 F3 gl g2 g3

SR No.
1000kN.0340 100 58.8 58.8 59.2 58.3 00.00 00.68 00.85 00.51 00.17
Certificate No

200 118.5 118.5 118.6 | 1185 00.00 00.08 00.00 00.02 00.08
Capacity
1000kN 300 178.9 1791 179.0 | 179.2 00.11 00.05 00.16 00.10 00.11
NPL Calibration 400 239.8 240.0 239.8 | 2401 00.08 00.00 00.12 00.06 00.04
Duel6/04/2026
Calibration
NEXT DATE |

| 04/01/2025 [ |

Remarks :The temperature correction of 0.027%should be applied foreach degree difference in the
Working temperature from calibration temperature(correction will be positive for rise and negative
For fall in temperature)

Calib, Veyifigd

P D Pl s




20 ™

SAI INDUSTRIES

AL

SAI INDUSTRIES

Manufacture of all type job works

Works- Plot no 586/4 A-3, near mahalaxmi way bridg ,MIDC,shiroli, Tal:- Hatkanangle,

Dist:-Kplhapur M0-9763456453,8421293580 EMAIL:- sandeep9763456453@gmail.com

CALIBATION CERTIFICATE OF COMPRESSION TESTING MACHINE

CERTIFICATE NO:- SI/UT/0012

DATE D3/01/2024

ISSUED TO :- SANJIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING , PANNALA

MACHINE MODEL : CTM 100KN

MACHINE MAKE : DILLI

MACHINE SR NO:-

Scale Range : 0-1000kn

Certified Range : 100kN — 1000kN  Calibration in Compression DATE 17/04/2024 ERROR RELATIVE
REPETAB ERROR
| (91+92+93+)/3 IN %
Detail Of Force Applied Std Observed Reading in REATIVE INDICATOR ERROR
Master Force in Temp (Division/Count) IN % FOR ESCH FORCE OF (9max - 9 min
Instrument Used KN 28°C EACH SERIES
o0 120° 240°
F1 F2 F3 q1 q2 a3

SR No.
1000kN.0340 100 58.8 58.9 55.2 585 00.17 00.68 00.17 00.34 00.51
Certificate No
Capacity 200 118.5 118.5 118.6 | 1189 00.00 00.08 00.33 00.13 00.25
1000kN
NPL Calibration 400 239.8 2399 240.0 | 240.5 00.04 00.08 00.29 00.13 00.25
Duel6/04/2026

600 256.9 256.9 257.0 | 257.1 00.00 00.03 00.07 00.03 00.03
Calibration ]
NEXT DATE 800 476.7 476.8 476.9 | 476.8 00.02 00.04 0002 00.02 00.02
02/01/2025

1000 596.9 587.0 597.2 | 5971 00.01 00.05 00.03 00.03 00.04

Remarks :The temperature correction of 0.027%should be applied foreach degree difference in the

Working temperature from calibration temperature({correction will be positive for rise and negative

For fall in temperature)

Calibrated By

D Patil

rifie

ole




SAI INDUSTRIES

- 5% SAIINDUSTRIES

Manufacture of all type job works

Works- Plot no 586/4 A-3, near mahalaxmi way bridg ,MIDC,shiroli, Tal:- Hatkanangle
Dist:-Kplhapur M0-9763456453,8421293580 EMAIL:- sandeep9763456453 @gmail.com

CALIBATION CERTIFICATE OF COMPRESSION TESTING MACHINE

CERTIFICATE NO:- SI/UT/010 DATE 04/01/2023

ISSUED TO :- SANJIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING , PANNALA

’

MACHINE MODEL : UTM 100KN MACHINE MAKE ; CTM 2000KN(100KN ) MACHINE . MACHINE SR NO:-
| Scale Range : 0-1000kn
| Certified Range : 100kN — 1000kN  Calibration in Compression DATE 16/04/2022 ERROR RELATIVE
REPETAB ERROR
(91+92+93+)/3 IN %
Detail Of Force Applied Std Observed Reading in | REATIVE INDICATOR ERROR
Master Force in Temp (Division/Count) IN % FOR ESCH FORCE OF (9max - 9min
Instrument Used KN 28°C EACH SERIES
{6 g 120° 240°
Fi F2 F3 ql q2 q3

SR No. :
1000kN.0340 100 58.8 58.9 59.2 | 58.8 00.17 00.34 00.00 00.17 00.17
Certificate No
Capacity 200 118.5 118.8 1186 | 118.5 00.25 00.08 00.00 00.11 00.17
1000kN
NPL Calibration 400 235.8 240.2 239.8 | 240 00.06 00.00 00.08 00.08 00.08
Due15/04/2024

600 256.9 257.2 | 2569 | 257.2 | 00.11 00.00 00.11 00.07 00.00
Calibration
NEXT DATE 800 476.7 477.1 476.7 | 477.1 00.08 00.00 00.08 00.05 00.00
03/01/2024

1000 596.9 597.81 | 597.0 | 597.0 00.03 00.01 00.01 00.01 00.02

Remarks :The temperature correction of 0.027%should be applied foreach degree difference in the
Working temperature from calibration temperature(correction will be positive for rise and negative

For fall in temperature)

Cah Y
&
_____—‘
Patil




SAl IND}JSTRIES
SAI INDUSTRIES
Manufacture of all type job works

Works- Piot no 586/4 A-3, near mahalaxmi way bridg ,MIDC,shiroli, Tal:- Hatkanangle,
Dist:-Kplhapur M0-9763456453,8421293580 EMAIL:- sandeep9763456453@gmail.com

CALIBATION CERTIFICATE OF UNIVARSAL TESTING MACHINE

CERTIFICATE NO:- SI/UT/007 DATE 04/01/2023

ISSUED TO :- SANNVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING , PANNALA

MACHINE MODEL : UTE 400KN MACHINE MAKE : FINE SPAVE MIRAJ . MACHINE . MACHINE SR NO:-
Scale Range : 0-1000kn
| Certified Range : 100kN — 1000kN  Calibration in Compression DATE 17/04/2024 ERROR RELATIVE
REPETAB ERRCR
(91+92+93+)/3 IN %
| Detail Of Force | Applied St Observed Reading in REATIVE INDICATOR ERROR | |
Master Force in Temp (Division/Count) IN 3 FOR ESCH FORCE OF (9max - 9 min |
Instrument Used KN 28°C | EACH SERIES
o™ 120° 240°
Fl F2 F3 ql q2 q3

SR No.
1000kN.0340 100 58.8 58.9 59.2 58.8 00.17 00.34 00.00 00.17 00.17
Certificate No

200 118.5 118.8 118.6 | 1185 00.25 00.08 00.00 00.11 00.17
Capacity
1000kN 300 178.9 179 178.9 | 179.1 00.05 00.00 00.05 00.03 00.00
NPL Calibration 400 239.8 240.2 239.8 | 240 00.06 00.00 00.08 00.08 00.08
Duel6/04/2026
Calibration
NEXT DATE
03/01/2024

Remarks :The temperature correction of 0.027%should be applied foreach degree difference in the
Working temperature from calibration temperature(correction will be positive for rise and negative
For fall in temperature)

Calibr;ted E/K

P D Pati




DTECode: ENGR U5 Tom

HOLY-WOOD ACADEMY'S

SANJZZVAN

DTE, DOA

W MR LRk Dr Rubas o Technological University, Raigad
\\;‘ﬂsl\!ﬁ_%'g‘_‘_l_ﬂﬁ. 3 Affiliated to Shiva esity, Kolhapur, MSHTE Mumbai.

To,
Principal,
SGI, Panhala.

Subject: - Surveying lab Instrument Repair bill
Through: - HOD Civil Engineering

Respected Sir,

Date:-12/08/2024

With reference to above mentioned subject repair/calibraticn of instrument in surveying lab
has been done. Detailed bill attached herewith. Kindly sanction the same

Thanking you,

Head of pDepartment
Civil Engineering (Deqree) .
Sanjeevan Group of Institution:

T a c ] St p I

o

ab In charge

(Prof. S. R. Salokhe)

e

e




Tax Invoice

F

'DS SURVEYORS PRIVATE LIMITED Invaice No. | Dated

FLAT NO.02, SARVE NO.132 , PLOT NO.528, KARVA | DSSPL/24-25/1025 15-Mar-25
HOSPITAL LANE , NEAR DANDEKAR BRIDGE, : T L 77 Sy gy e
DURVANKUR APARTMENTS , PARVATI, PUNE, Pune, Balivery Nolo Mode/Tarms uf P ayment
Maharashtra, 411009 ) PR S
GSTIN/UIN: 27AAHCDZ2382G12ZN Reference No. & Date. | Other References

State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27
£-Mail : dssurveyorspvtitd@gmail.com.

Consignee (Ship to) [Buyer's Order No. | Dated
Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology Institute |EN6315 ~ |12-Aug-24 -
Sanjeevan Konowledge City, Somwar Peth Injole, Dispatch Doc No. | Delivery Note Date
Panhala Disit - Kolhapur416201 |
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27 'Dispatched through  Destination = 1
Buyer Billte) R ) Terms of Delivery o
Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology Institute
Sanjeevan Konowledge City, Somwar Peth Injole,
Panhala Disit - Kolhapurd16201
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27
ZSI Description of HSN/SAC = Quantity Rate per | Disc. % Amount
Ne. | Goods and Services | | bl |
1 | Inspection Charges 998712 2.00 No| 2,000.00 No| | 4,000.00
Inspsclions Charges of Repatring far Tolal Siaion: | ?
Make: South, Model NTS-662R, . No. 558770, 59623 I ‘ : :
2 Servicing for Auto Level 00998712 1.00 No| 2,000.00 | N0| 2,000.00
Make: Pentax, Model: AP-201, Sr. No.: 212506. |
3 Repairing Axis and Bearing 00998712  1.00 No 450.00| No 450.00
4 Repairing of Compensator 00998712 1.00 No 550.00 No | 550.00
5 Repairing Base Plate 998712 1.00 No 450.00 No 450.00 |
6 Inspection Charges |998712 3.00 No 800.00 No 2,400.00
Inspections Charges of Repairing for Planimeter:
ke PALCOA Moal KP-S0N. S No., 12225, 12227 § 12058 .
I - 9,850.00
|
Quiput Sales Central GST- 9% 9 % 886.50
Oultput Sales State GST- 9% 9% ‘ 886.50
|
| |
| | !
| |
- CevoNe X i623.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E & O.E
INR Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Three Only
HSN/SAC | Taxable |  CGST [ SGSTAUTGST |  Total
| Value Rate Amount | Rate Amount | Tax Amount |
998712 6,850.00| 9% 61 6.50| 9% 616.50 1,233.00 |
00998712 3,000.00| 9% 270.00| 9% 270.00 | 540.00
- — Total|  9,850.00] 886.50 ~ 886.50] 1,773.00
Tax Amount (in words) : INR One Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Three Only
Hemarks:
Bank Details : IDFC First Bank, Karve Nagar Pune Br, A/c. No.
10041221564 IFSC Code:- IDFB0O041359
Company's PAN : AAHCD2382G,
Declaration Company's Bank Details
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods Bank Name . IDFC First Bank A/c-10041221564
described and that all particulars are true and correct. Alc No. 1 10041221564
- Branch & IFS Code : Karve Nagar Pune & IDFB0041359
Customer's Seal and Signature | for DS SURVEYORS PRIVATE LIMITED

This is a Computer Generated Invoice
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Head of Department
Civil Engineering {Degree)
Saniecvar Group of Institutions

e

Tl - Fanhals, it Yolhagur, 416201

o - &

SANJEEVAN ENGG. & TECH.
INST. PANHALA

NI
- (LA
D
Ze8l
PRINCIPAL
Sanjeevan Group Of Institutions

(Degree Engg.), Somwarpeth, Panhala,
Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur - 416 201 (ﬁ‘ 5)
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@ ENGINEERING B TECHNOLOGY INS T_'UTE, PANHALA &
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BRAAL feovndited

NOTEH L-BOIMGT
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Departmeﬁt Of Civil Engineering
Date:-31/07/2024
To,
Principal,
SETI, Panhala.

Subject: - Repairing and maintenance of surveying lab Instrument
Through:-Head of civil Engineering department
Respected Sir,
With reference to above mentioned subject we want to repair instruments in surveying lab.

Details of instrument are as below.

Sr.no | Name of instrument Mabananee
Approximate Cost

| Calibration & Servicing of Total Station 20000/-

2 Planimeter 7000/-

3 Calibration & Servicing Auto Level 3500/-

Quotation for that items are attached herewith.

Thanking you,

Lab In charge

(Pedl. A.C.Thoke)

Dept. of Civil Engincering
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Quotation No: DSSPL/2024-25/127 Date: 22.05.2024

To,

The Principal

Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology Institute,
Panhala Kolhapur.

Kind Attend: Mr. Ajinkya Patil Sir (9970669099)
Email ID:

Sub: Quotation for Repairing, Servicing & Calibration of Survey Instruments.

Respected Sir,
Thank you for your énquiry regarding repairing of Survey Instruments as stated above. It gives us great
pleasure to submit our lowest quotation for your kind perusal. Following is our quotation as per our discussion for

your instruments. -

S.N. Particulars Rate Unit Amount
A | Servicing & Calibration for Total Station: 12,000/- | 2 No 24,000.00
1 Make: South, Model: NTS-662R, Sr. No.: 559770. i
Make: South, Model: NTS-662R, Sr. No.: 559623,
Complete Overhauling, Servicing, Cleaning and Testing for its Permanent I
Adjustment as per the Slandered Required, With Calibration Certificate
of it.
2 | Total Station Original Charger Make: South Model NC-20A 6,500/- | 1 No 6,500.00
3 | Total Station Original Battery Make: South Model NB-30B 7,500/~ | 1 No 7,500.00
B | Servicing & Calibration for Digital Theodolite: 4,500/- | 3No 13,500.00
1 | Make: South, Model: ET-02, Sr. No.: T116425. {
Make: South, Model: ET-02, Sr. No.: T116956. !
Make: South, Model: ET-02, Sr. No.: T108562. |
- Complete Overhauling, Servicing, Cleaning and Testing for its Permanent
Adjustment as per the Standard Required, With Calibration Certificate of
it.
2 | Horizontal Axis Grinding on Leath Machine, Cleaning and Refitting it 950/- 3 No 2,850.000
Properly.
3 | Vertical Axis Grinding on Leath Machine, Cleaning and Refitting I 950/- | 3No 2,850.000
Properly.
4 | Complete Repairs to Optical Plummet Centre System and Setting It 800/- 3 No 2,200.00
Properly. .
5 | Digital Theodolite Original Charger Make: South Model NC-10A 5,500/-, | 1No 5,500.00
6 | Digital Theodolite Original Battery Make: South Model NB-10B 6,500/- | 1 No 6,500.00
C | Servicing & Calibration for Auto Level: 2,000/- | Z2No 4,000.00
1 Make: Pentax, Model: AP-201, Sr. No.: 212506. |
Make: Pentax, Model: AP-201, Sr. No.: 212515.. ‘
Complete Overhauling, Servicing, Cleaning and Testing for its Permanent
Adjustment. Testing by Two Peg Method, with Calibration Certificate of
it.
2 | Axis and Bearing, Grinding on the Lath Machine, Cleaning & Refitting it 450/- 2 No 900.00
Properly for Bubble Adjustment Setting of the Auto level.
3 | Repairing of Compensator for its Balancing of Vertical Plan and along 550/- | 2No 1,100.00
with Leveling Adjustment. After that refitting it properly.
i:vx?m.
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4 | Repairing to Rack and Pinion along with the Focusing System Totally. 450/~ 1 No 450.00
(SrNo.212515) .
D | Servicing for PLANIMETER: 6,000/- | 4No 24,000.00

1 | Make: Placom Model: KP-90N Sr. No.
Complete Overhauling, Servicing, Cleaning And Testing.

2 | Preparing & Fixing New Battery to Digital Planimeter. 950/- | 4 No 3,800.00
Total 1,05,850.00
B - GST 18 % 19,053.00

Gr.-Total | 1,24,903.00

Note: 1) Free Servicing & Calibration for 12 months from the Date of Delivery,

We hope you find our quotation competitive and shall favour us with your valued order. Assuring you of our
best service and work will be carried out to your satisfaction. .

Thank you, ®

Yours truly,

For DS Surveyors Pvt, Ltd,

Authorized Signature

* Validity: This Quotation is valid for 30 days.
¢ Payment: 5i dvance payment along with Purchase/Work Order & Balance 50% against the Delivery/
Work Completion.
®* Bank: State Bank of India, Br: Dattawadi, Pune, Current A/c. No. 38482985837,
. IFSC Code - SBIN0008043.

* Tax: GST 18% Extra on Total Bill Amount. (GST No. 27AAH_CD2382_G1-ZNJ
¢ Youwill have to Deliver your Instruments at ourworkshop for Repairs and collect them after repairs,

Evithinrs:

Brameh Cifige

g B | durangabay




(&

S e

DTE Code :

NAAC Acerodited

MCEEW @ 15019451
: fote @ 11165 3

TE, PANHALA B2

pproved By ARCT
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To,

DS Surveyors Pvt. Ltd.

Kolhapur.

Subject: - Repair of Surveying lab Instrument
Through: - HOD Civil Engineering

Respected Sir,

Date:-12/08/2024

With reference to above mentioned subject we want to repair instrument in surveying lab .Details

of instrument is as below.

Sr.no Name of instrument Dead Stock Number

1 Calibration & Servicing of Total Station SETI/CIVIL/SUR/10-11/190

2 Planimeter SETI/CIVIL/SUR/10-11/213

3 Calibration & Servicing Auto Level SETI/CIVIL/SUR/12-13/627 |

Thanking you,

frem e

# HOD
Civil Engineering .
Sanjeevan Engineering & Technology lnstﬁut:_‘
Semwar Peth. Panhala. Dist. Kolhaour. (416 204"

000’“
ab In charge

(Prof.S.R.Salokhe)

: ﬁcﬁr'{}"\,\ii
Dlovun .
") 2o 2024
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Moterisl Re ek



HHOTY-WOL yD ACADEMY'S

— SANIZZVAN

l).l‘ T ~ e—
I\ ode l: N‘i:l I < e m ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, PANHALA -

Sanjeevan Knowledge City, Somaar preth-Injole. Panhala, Tal. Panhala, Dist K“”"-’I-'Jr
ARETS \eeredifed Pin- 416 201 (Maharashira) - Phone ”I'H'%’NH’T

)CI'|I; o) Recognized by Govt. of Maharashtra EC:;W;‘

AICTEID 18019451 ( .-'\- I / TE, New | Toc s ’
AISHE Code t-m'l?s LJJ I‘Ir?:;:litrin[kl&lig!i[vu hyLr)r. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Raigag
Ref. No. : SETVStore/2024-25/166 Date: 22:4-2024 N
PURCHASE ORDER
To,
SUN COMPUTERS

1* floor, Shreeram complex
Behind SFC MEGA Mal]
Vakharbhag, Sangli 416416

",3 Subject: Supply of HP Desktops

Dear Sir,

As per your quotation Dated- 12-4-2024 and subsequent discussions with your
fepresentative, we are glad to place Purchase Order as Follows:

SR. Total |
No Description QTY | Rate Amount
HP commercial Desktop PRO 285 G8 MT RYZEN 3 5300G(4core | 40 | 24500 | Rs.1156400
|8 threads [4.4GHz |500 G’ series Processor) ¥ .
1 | 8GB DDR4 (Expandable upto 32 GB) GST'| Allnclustye
512GB M.2 PCle NVME SSD (C.}ST
WIN 11 SL PRELOADED Inclusive)
WIFI+BT

AMD RADEON VEGA 6 Graphics

. TOWER + 85% SMPS | USB Combo | 3 Years Onsite Warranty
z. Ports & Slots: Serial Port | PCI | PCle Slots, HDMI + VGA Ports |
USB 8 Ports (USB 3.0-2 Ports)

/
TOTAL 1156400.00
Terms & Condition:- \
1) The Total Payment will be given in three installments E
a) 30% Advance
b) 30% after 20 days of installation of machines.
c) 40% in 50 days after installation of all machines.
2) 03 Year onsite warranty
3) 2to 3 days Delivery from sun Computers after advance is paid.
4)  All charges are inclusive of Transport, GST & installation

Jojnt Sccretary Chairman

Email ID : office@seti.edu.in, principal@seti.edu.in © www.setieduin 000G
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Buyer (Bill t0)

Sanjeevan Enginering & Technology Institute

Sun Computeré

101, Shriram Sgaure Apt, Vakhar Bhag,

Near SFC Mega Mall,
Sangli-416416

TAX INVOICE

" Invoice No.

) E-‘,“.’Ey Bili No.

§5/2425/0402 2617781_16401
Delivery Note

Account Degt -(0233) 2321087, Time-10.30AM ToT P |22 Bt
e 5729333 Transport-8805822233 | Reference No. & Bate:

Account:-8605922233
PAN No AYYPS3965J

GSTIN/UIN: 27AYYPS3865J1Z9
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27 . e
Dispatch Doc No.

Contact : 9370022233

‘Buyer's Order No..

E-Mail : shantanusarda@rediffmail.com

sunsangli@gmail.com

Dispatched through
By Transport

ary

Terms of Delvery

Panhala

State Name : Mgzharashtra, Code : 27

Sl Description of Goods HSN/SAC  Quantty  Rate  Rate

N Ay

‘ O (Incl of Tax)
1 Dp 285 G8 R3 8/512/W11 ( 84715000 40 No 28,910.00 24,500.00
SRIW1PA
Balch . 1N13360FVZ 1 No
Bateh : 1N13390248 1 No
f3ateh : 1N13380QX2 1 No
Batch : 1N133901ZX 1 No
Balch : AN1339008T 1 Mo
Batch © 1N13390093 1 No
Batch : 1N13360FPH 1 No
Batch : 1N1339005W 1 No
Batchr . 1813390012 1 No
Batch © 1N13380QJ2 1 No
Bateh  © 1N1339009R 1 No
Bateh 1N1339003W 1 No
Batch 1N1339004H 1 No
fBatch 1N1339021N 1 No
Batch - 1N13360G2F 1 No
Batch  1N133900NV 1 No
Batch : 1N13390036 1 No
Batch + 1N133901WX 1 No
Batch 1N133901WY 1 No
Batch - 1N13380R358 1 No
Batch : 1N133900F3 1 No
Batch © 1N13380QMB 1 No
Bateh : 1N13360FV6 1 No
Bateh  1N133900FR 1 No
Batch : 1N13380QRW 1 No
Batch : 1N13390080 1 No
Batch : 1N133902BY 1 No
Batch : 1N13380R36 1 No
Bateh : 1N1339006Z 1 No
Batch : 1N133900B7 1 No
Batch : 1N13380R2Z 1 No
| Batch : 1N13360FX7 1 No

Batch : 1N133902BG 1 No
Batch : 1N13380QZQ 1 No
Batch : 1N133900GV 1 No
Batch : 1N13380QH1 1 No
Batch : 1N133800H1 1 No
Batch  © 1N133900N2 1 No
Batch : 1N13380QK4 1 No
Batch © 1N1339006B o 1 No
Without Monitor 1

ey
@7{'}\.‘“\?/\7 f

This is a Computer Generated Invoice |

2 W

12-Jun-24
Mode/Terms of Payment

21 Days
Other References
Dated

Delivery Note Date

Destination

~ Amount

B ber -D|SC._".7?: )
No 9,80,000.00
/ :);'"""“u
/ ;
(32
VA ;



1GINAL FOR RECIPIENT)

(Ol
QR m TAX INVOICE(Page 2) ey Bl N0 Dated
-0 #4 15 1 alce | o Way Bill No L29T=
L“_-’ id! Sun Computers iayuce .k, ;5115401 12,Jun-24
COMPUTERS 107, Shriram Sqaure Apt. Voakhar hag, 55/2425/0402 2617 todorTerms of Payment
ERS Near SEC Mega Mall, Delivery Note fode
Sangl 416416 21 Dﬂysr =
ATODU! Dept (0730 2321087 Time 10 30M Yo7 P — ala Other Relerence
Semviee 4605 TA2223 Traneport {14?\15[1:‘;{:33 R(‘.II!TL‘”L‘_‘ No & Date
Actount BGEOSO22233 ate
PAN No AYYPS2RGEE) Buyer's Order No Dated
GSTIN/UIN 27AYYPS39651129
State Name = Maharashtra, Code : 27 Delivery Note Date

Contact 9370022233 Dispatch Doc No.

E-Mail  shantan a@rediffmail.com
\ie tanusarda@re co Destination

' sunsangh@gmail.com Dispatched through
Suyer (Bil to) ‘ By Transport
Sanjeevan Enginering & Technology Institute Terms of Delivery
Panhala
State Name Maharashtra. Code : 27
S Description of Goods HSN/SAC  Quantity Rate Rate per Disc. % Amount
--‘ Ne _ | (Incl. of Tax) | - _ ‘ N
- : 88,200.00
SosT . 88,200.00
] |
' |
® o
|
Toal  40Ne. / YT
Amount Chargeable (in words) ' - T e 1 { 11.’561%4_?602_
INR Eleven Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Four Hundred Only ' ‘
HSN/SAC Taxable ~ Central Tax State Tax Total
84715000 S '_Q,S\éafl)%%foo_ '8‘%%/?%38%0 S pmount__ Tax Amount
© Total 9,80,00000 sg200.00 o Lo:200.00 1.76,400.00

Tax Amount (inwords) - INR One Lakh Seventy Six Thousand
Company's PAN © AYYPS3965J Y Four Hundred Only

Declaration
. o Company's B i
/Ve declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the BankpNa)r{ne S Beris

goeds described and that all particulars are true and correct, Afc No : ?gzc Bank - 101
' : 8020000101
B .
Customer's Seal and Signature = == - fanch & IFS Code SANGLI & HDFC0000222

-

| / | f°"50“1§9f E\Lrb ol
;__M_‘__h/ “)w\;ﬂi,\'}'ﬁ g% NGL (,/

_/'—/’: - & f-.\\ '-)}

NS Ihis is a Computer Generated Invaice s LL///A‘J (\ ‘
i
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e-VWay Bill

e-Way Bill

Yoe . =7
[L)Ou No. - Bill of Supply - $5/2425/0402

ate S 12-Jun-24

1. e-Way Bill Details

o-Way Bill No - 261778116401 hMode : 1-Road

Gengrated By 27TAYYPS3965J129 Approx Distance : 61 KM

Su pply Type Outward-SuppIy Transaction Type: Regular - | N
2. Address Details

To

From
titute

Sun Computers Sanjeevan Enginering & Technology Ins

GSTIN : 27TAYYPS3965J129 GSTIN :
by Maharashtra Maharashira

Dispatch From Ship To

101, Shriram Sgaure Apt, Vakhar Bhag,, Near. SFC-Mega Mall,. ~Paphala:: -t
. Sangli-416416, Account Dept.-(0233) 332188 KIpIRy xﬁ’lﬂh{:wﬁ?&&i@m

||n*l'\:w~—--,,,- ""».‘Ll’"'"‘l S50 "».’* Q3
% £ ~._c:| Mf cuz_; Koot 8505 dNFr‘ilc_JA‘f_r:%m ; B ﬁ— - R
3. Goods Details My 3
HSN  Product Name & Desc f_ o o ~_Quantity Taxable Amt  Tax Rate
Code .‘ LECAER S S ) (C*_S} )
84715000 Dp 285 G8 R3 8/512/W11 (8R3W1PA) & Dp 285 5 G8 R3 8/512 . . 40 8IS 9,80,000.00 9+9
/W11 (BR3W1PA) } 5 W) s 2573
: Y SRS
Doy R
: _fﬁ,‘ et hji_, e iy RIS R IR TR 1
- -
Tot.Taxable Amt 9,80,000.00 Other Amt ; Total Inv AL ° f./"” 55.400.00
©{ 11,56,400.

CGST Amt : 88,200.00 SGST Amt : 88,200.00

4. Transportation Details

Transporter ID : i
Name 7 \/-/ Doc No.
: : - _ Date

5. Vehicle Details

Vehicle No. i Sangli CEWB No.:
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“&fc—ﬁaye@ LOSMOS BANK

THE COSMOS CO-OF BANK LTD, (Multisiale Schiduled Bank)

Pa}’ GEI C.Q

i = SUN-COMPULETS v

Rupees o)

e -

[ ey 088100102356

+ ‘

FAYABLE AT PAR AT ALL BRANCHES OF COSLIOS BANK

"L 23l gLt

L LB LELOO 2is

i

Vaid ter 3 manths oniy fror tha daty of NS Cmang

LAXMIPURI BRANCH,KOLHAR UG - 416 002 E_:‘l Lg-20
HTGS  NEFT IFSC ; COSBODUO0GE DDMMYVYVYy

OrOrdur
e i M B A mmaﬂ‘déft{’

"™ Five Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred Onty % 145,78,200.00 '

ww—""

SANJEEVAN ENGII\IEEH e & TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE

; ikl ggﬁ,
Sanjeevan Engingering & Tﬂmrld(.gy%ﬂﬂﬂ%

08801 k" 2N
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